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Kirby Corporation

Attn: Brittany Woods

55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000

Houston, TX 77007

Brittany.woods@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref:  (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated July 16, 2024

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (1).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a
suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

K. C. WILLIAMS

Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Coast Guard
Chief, Vessel Security Division

By direction

Enclosures: (1) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered
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Vessel Name

EBL 2993
EBL 2994
EBL 2995
EBL 2997
EBL 2998
EBL 2999
EBL 3000
EL PASO

ELLIS DAVIS
ELOY RIVERA
ENTERPRISE

ERATH

ERIC SWENDSEN

FANNIN

FMT 1002
FMT 2030
FMT 2032
FMT 2054
FMT 2056
FMT 2060
FMT 2064
FMT 2066
FMT 2068
FMT 3032
FMT 3062
FMT 3069
FMT 3146
FMT 3170
FMT 3174
FMT 3178
FMT 3242
FMT 3246
FMT 3288

FORKED ISLAND
FRANKLIN

FREEDOM
FRIO

GALLIANO
GALVESTON

GARY BRATSCH
GARY REED

GENE MCGLOTHLIN
GEORGE H THOMAS
GOLDEN MEADOW
GORDON A KEENAN

GOSIER

Official Number (O.N.)

1186689
1186685
1167598
1144783
1140286
1136277
1106933
538582

1224627
1244563
1347595
1239988
1292802
1216932
1213653
1249450
1250472
1292852
1293960
1298243
1301492
1301709
1308493
1100351
1115520
1206879
1163394
1175782
1175783
1177880
1239324
1240862
1260098
1259044
1210447
1127986
1249711
1243600
1216091
1255835
1244890
1244103
1194559
1263202
1242167
1242385





